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No. 504, A.] 	 [Published April 20, 1903. 

CHAPTER 78. 

AN ACT relating to daily newspapers published in counties 
and in cities of the first, second, third and fourth class, aq 
repealing chapter 319 of the laws of 1899. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Qualifications of dailies necessary to publish legal notices. 
SECTION 1. All publishers of daily newspapers, printed in 
whole or in part, in a printing office at the place where such 
daily newspaper purports to be published in any county, or in 
any city of the third or fourth class, in the state of Wisconsin, 
shall not be awarded or be entitled to ally compensation or fee 
for the publishing of any election notice, nomination ticket, 
summons, order, citation, notice of sale or other notice, and 
every other advertisement of any d escription required to be 
published by law, or in pursuance of any law, or of any order 
of any court, unless Such daily newspaper shall have a bona 
fide circulation to actual subscribers of not less than three lum-
dred copies per day, and shall have been regularly and contin-
uously published in such county or in such city of the third or 
fourth class at least six days in each calendar week, holidays 
excepted, for at least two years immediately before the date of 
such notices. Provided, that in cities of the first and second 
elass and in counties with a population of over two hundred 
and fifty thousand inhabitants, all printing and publications 
done for such cities or counties under contract shall not he 
awarded to the publisher of any daily newspaper nor shall the 
same be entitled to any compensation or fee, unless such daily 
newspaper in cities of the first and second class, and in the 
aforesaid counties, shalr have a bona fide circulation to actual 
raying subscribers in a number not less than five per centum 
of the number of registered votes in such city or such county 
at the last registration prior to the last general election in such 
('it, or county, respectively, and unless each such newspaper 
in said counties and in cities of the first and second class, shall 
have been regularly and continuously published in such county 
or such city each day, Sundays and holidays excepted, for at 
least two years immediately before the date of such notices. 
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Conflicting laws repealed. SECTION 2. All acts or portions 
of acts in conflict with the provisions hereof, including chapter 
319 of the laws of 1899, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 	This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 20, 1903. 

No. 629, A.] 
	

[Published April 21, 1903. 

CHAPTER 79. 

AN ACT to legalize the acts of the town board of the town of 
Turtle Lake, in Barron county, Wisconsin, relative to the 
sale and conveyance of the town cemetery. 

The people of ihe slate of Wisconsin represented in senate. and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Sale legalized. SEcTioN 1. The sale and conveyance of the 
town cemetery, situated in the village of Turtle Lake, in Bar-
ron county, Wisconsin, by the InWII hoard of the town of Turtle 
Lake, to L. AL Richardson, by %varranty deed dated October 
23(1, A. D. IS99, ret.orded in the register of deed's office of Bar-
ron county on Oetolter 24th, A. D. 199, in volume 22 of deeds 
on itage :t6, is hereby legalized and declared to be valid, legal 
and effective. 

SEcTI(IN 2. This net shall take effect and be in force from 
a n il a ft er  its passage and publication. 

Approved April 20, 1903. 

-"Nit 


